THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW 2013-108

By-law to Provide for the Appointment of a Deputy Treasurer

AND WHEREAS subsection 286(2) of the Municipal Act, S. O. 2001, c. 25 as amended provides for by-laws to appoint Deputy Treasurers to have all the powers and duties of Treasurer under that or any other act;

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg deems it necessary to enact a By-law to provide for a Deputy Treasurer, who in the absence of Treasurer would carry out the duties of the Treasurer;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg enacts as follows:

- THAT Wendy Dade, Acting Director of Finance be appointed as Deputy Treasurer, who during the absence or illness of the Treasurer shall have all the duties and powers of Treasurer
- 2. THAT the Acting Treasurer shall carry out the duties and exercise the powers of Treasurer until return of the Treasurer to duty or until such other selection is made.
- 3. THAT By-law 2013-55 is hereby repealed.
- This By-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 4th day of November, 2013

BRENDA M PERCY CLERK

ÚRST, MAYOR